s

o

/ &) ) 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION — LoC DIST REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT — BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
L ECR—09-016645 7-2009 | MY | GB
Ny Rev| RSy TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1 — 1 % — 2 1 — 1 1-1752057-4 CRIMPER, WIRE, STEPPED /6
1426281 —1 L — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1426281—-2 L — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1490525—6 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
1426281-6 | L ~| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER N N R T I BT BT 10608 SRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 75
/—=1426281—1 L — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS _ _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338705—1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
/—=1426281-2 L — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS _ _ 2 2 2 2 2 2 2_23147-2 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 70
/—=1426281—-6 L — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS _ _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1490524 —1 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 69
/—=1426281—7/ H — LEADMAKER — SPARE PARTS KIT FOR —-1/—-6/7—1/7—6 68
/—1426281—-8 H — BENCH — SPARE PARTS KIT FOR —2 & 7—2 - B 1 1 1 1 1 1 AG12R4—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
— — 2 2 2 2 2 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66
N — — 1 l 1 1 l 1 1424550—1 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65 o
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 986950—1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
— | = | 1 w w W W W 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBX6)RAM 63
- — 1 1 1 1 1 1 18023—-9 SCR,SHC(M4X6)INS DISC 62
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL ~ AMP CRIMP SPECS N R - R RS B R 180305 SCR SET(MBX20)DRAG o
TERMINAL NAME: 1.2MM CONTACT ASSEMBLY. — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024 —7/ SCR,BHC<M4XWO>ANV\L o0
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - | = | 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER 59
WIRE 1.57 [.062 |N:| F 20 AWG or 0.50—0.75mm? gi
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — (~| APPL INSTRUCTION m 5
3.00-3.60 [.118—.142 IN]QC__ = 408—-8322 N — — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024—8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54
— — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18025-3 53
TERMINAL - zﬁ; - FEED — | =1 1 1 1 1 1 180301 Eﬁ??ﬁi?ﬁé;?gigMggﬁNDWN o2
APPL SPEC 1T4—TB4b4 - 7.50 [.295 IN] N I B R T R R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 57
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 690/55-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
TERMINALS APPLIED — | - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
— — — 1 — — 1 — 13386/5—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
1394897 - - - - — =1 — 1 1 — |1 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
— - — — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1520999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
_ _ _ _ _ — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 690191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45
- - - - - =111 1] 1338660—1 RAM 44
. — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 4.3 o
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 690124-9 WASHER, RAM 47
_ il _ _ _ — — | | | | | | 2—18024-6 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 41
- - - - - — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 23241 —1 BALL, STEEL 40
- - - - - — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2—22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT SR PIN PN AND — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320922—4 DISC, INSULATION 58
SIZE 53 ) LENGTH TIN — =T 1] 1] 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
2 h‘.ﬁ!ﬂﬁ' [ ]
mm=* AWG r — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 22480—-5 WASHER, SPRING 56
0.75mm? 1.09 £0.03 [.043 001 IN] [1-354779-7 [.3075] Sl It N S I S O U 6902121 POST, RAM 59
0.50mm?2 0.98 4003 [.039 + 001 |N:| 2-354779-5 [.3115] — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1520954—-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 54
SRR Son o - — | -l 2 1212121212 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
: +0.03 [.039 *£001 IN] |2-354779-5 [.3115] — | = | 1 w w w w w 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 52
- — - — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18025-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 57
— - - — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908—4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 50
B _ B — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 16350/5—-2 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
28
_ _ _ — — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-22264-0 SPRING, DRAG 27/
SET UP CAGE LAYOUT — | =] 1 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
45863573 L1426281 B T T T B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 9803/1—-4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
— — 1 — 1 1 — 1 6904/2-2 STRIPPER 227
= - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1—-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21 3
- - 4 4 4 4 4 4 180252 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
= /N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. — T ETETT S s
LLI) 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. e
5. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1 — — 1 — — 1 — — 1538684 —1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 16
/AN THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES 15
WITH THIN—=WALL (FLR) INSULATION. =
@ MAXIMUM INSULATION CRIMP WIDTH 2.05mm & MAXIMUM INSULATION 13
CRIMP HEIGHT 2.05mm. SEE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION i It N L L O S A 9222805 SPRING, SHEAR 12
TO CLARIFY. — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 556885—4 STOP, SHEAR T
— — — 1 1 — 1 1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
/6\  DUE TO THE DEMANDS OF APPLICATION SPEC 114—18464 zfx N B T I T T R AT B a4 E SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 5T
IT IS IMPORTANT, IF THE ANVIL IS MOVED OR REPLACED, e\ /1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 13332319 AN\/\L’ 8
THAT IT IS BIASED TOWARDS THE OPERATOR’S POSITION — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 5—-240641-0 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
AS FAR AS POSSIBLE WHEN RE-SECURING TO THE BASE PLATE. 6
- | -t 1-455889—4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
- 4—238011—2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
N 1122211117+ 1752766~ CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
2
@ 1 1 — — 2 — — 1 — 5—-456405-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
REF I'TEM
VIEW B ROTATED 180° —78| =77|=76|=72|-71] -6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
A | POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE — . OTv REQD PER Aoy PARTS HIST A
] THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOGUMENT. ™V oor o cp 0702 -‘ETyco Tyco Electronics Corporation
cHK - Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105—3608
= ] PIMENSIONS: OTREERNEEL INESS, 17w 070ANOZ | NAVE
TOOLING APPROVED BY GB - ohoa T SIDE PEED D=1 APPLICATOR
) 1 PLC i - o -
) GATD & TERMINAL PRODUCT @gg PLC ' e _
ENG'NEER'NG GERMANY 4 PLC + - SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + - —
MATERIAL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT _ A W 00/7/9 @':' W 42628W T
I_ONG POS'T'ON CUSTOMER DRAW‘NG SCALE SHEET W OFw REV L

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

27J4UL2009 12:48pm

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRUODUCTION

DRAWING




